capitalised for assets created under the percentage-of-completion method i.e. receivables, contract assets
and inventories as these assets do not meet the definition of qualifying assets. On 20 March 2019, the
Malaysian Accounting Standards Board allowed the affected entities to apply changes in accounting
policies to their financial statements in relation to AD4 beginning  on or after 1 July 2020.

The Group opts for early adoption of AD4 during the financial year. The Group has restated the comparative
financial statements to amounts reflecting the adoption of AD4. The majority of adjustments required on
adoption is made, retrospectively, against retained earnings.

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2020

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

20

8. Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

The effect to the financial statements from adoption of Annual Improvements of MFRS 123 are as follows:

 As previously

stated
 As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated income statement

For the financial year ended 31 July 2019

Revenue 4,565,062   -   4,565,062

Operating expenses (4,093,302)   15,961   (4,077,341)

Other income 217,544   -   217,544

Profit from operations 689,304   15,961   705,265

Finance costs (91,931)   (25,390)   (117,321)

Share of profit of associated companies 126,634   -   126,634

Share of profit of joint ventures 184,842   1,692   186,534

Profit before taxation 908,849   (7,737)   901,112

Income tax expenses (150,654)   1,810   (148,844)

Profit for the year 758,195   (5,927)   752,268

Profit  attributable to:-

Owners of the Company 706,113   (5,927)   700,186

Non-controlling interests 52,082   -   52,082

758,195   (5,927)   752,268

Earning per share attributable to

Owners of the Company (sen)

Basic 28.60   28.36

Diluted 28.60   28.36

Effect of adoption

of Amendments

of MFRS 123

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2020

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

21

8. Basis of Preparation (cont’d)

The effect to the financial statements from adoption of Annual Improvements of MFRS 123 are as follows:
(cont’d)

 As previously

stated
 As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Consolidated financial position

As at 31 July 2019

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Interests in joint arrangements 1,201,555   (223)   1,201,332

Deferred tax assets 40,924   843   41,767

Other non-current assets 7,861,345   -   7,861,345

9,103,824   9,104,444

Current assets

Property development costs 1,886,996   (1,640)   1,885,356

Inventories 774,933   (9,736)   765,197

Other current assets 5,425,419   -   5,425,419

8,087,348   8,075,972

TOTAL ASSETS 17,191,172   17,180,416

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to Owners

 of the Company

Share capital 3,469,729   -   3,469,729

Reserves 4,601,578   (8,684)   4,592,894

Owners' equity 8,071,307   -   8,062,623

Non-controlling interests 399,317   -   399,317

TOTAL EQUITY 8,470,624   8,461,940

Non-current liabilities

Other non-current liabilities 3,621,800   -   3,621,800

3,621,800   -   3,621,800

Current liabilities

Provision for liabilities 76,645   (2,072)   74,573

Other current liabilities 5,022,103   -   5,022,103

5,098,748   5,096,676

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,720,548   8,718,476

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 17,191,172   17,180,416

 Effect of

adoption of

Amendments

of MFRS 123

Gamuda Berhad (29579-T)

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results
For The Year Ended 31 July 2020

Notes To The Interim Financial Statements
(The figures have not been audited)

22

9. Audit Report of Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The audit report of the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2019 was not subject to